Netcong Board of Education 26 College Road Netcong, New Jersey 07857

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA October 18, 2022 7:00pm

AGENDA ADDENDUM

1.	9. Items for Board Action: Be it resolved that resolution number 25-33 be adopted, as presented				
	Moved By:	Seconded By:			
25.	6. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent, hereby approves Susan McCall as AM Parking Lot Monitor for the 2022-2023 school year, 20 minutes per day at \$35/hour not to exceed \$1750.00.				
26.	3. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent, hereby approves Susan McCall as PM Parking Lot Monitor for the 2022-2023 school year, 20 minutes per day at \$35/hour not to exceed \$1750.00.				
27.	7. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent hereby approves Alan Meeker as a Substitute Teacher, at the rate of \$100 per day for the first 10 days and \$105 per day thereafter, pending an Office of Student Protection background check approval.				
28.	3. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent hereby approves Venton Little as Head Custodian at a prorated salary of \$45,000, with benefits, for a fixed term on or about November, 1, 2022 through June 30, 2032, pending an Office of Student Protection background check approval.				
29.	Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent hereby approves Dennis Pariso as a part-time custodian at a rate of \$17 an hour for a fixed term on or about November 2022 – June 30, 2023, pending an Office of Student Protection background check.				
30.	Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of approves the following individuals as far the 2019-2022 NTA Contract, not to exceed	cilitators of the Drew University Scie			
		Staff Member			
		Erika Brown			
		Carolyn Collins	I		

31. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent hereby approves Chloe Dougherty as the Art Club Moderator at a stipend of \$1634 per the NTA contract to be paid out of ESSER III funds from October 19, 2022 – June 30, 2023.

- 32. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, hereby accepts the resignation of Brian Pimley, with regret, effective November 16, 2022.
- 33. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, hereby approves the disposal of the following Food Service items:

Beverage Air Refrigerator 3 Door	Tag # 00776
Hot Case Food Warmer	Tag #00993

Roll Call						
Mr. Arbolino	Mr. Barbero	Mr. Kranz				
Ms. Lapsley	Mr. Latham	Mrs. Parks				
Ms Santalucia	Mr Stevens	Mrs Dalesandro				